# West Dunbartonshire Licensing Board

Peter Hessett, LLB(Hons), DipLP, Clerk to the Licensing Board Council Offices, Garshake Road, Dumbarton G82 3PU Telephone 01389 737800 Fax No. 01389 737870 E-mail: peter.hessett@west-dunbarton.gov.uk

2 June 2016

# MEETING OF WEST DUNBARTONSHIRE LICENSING BOARD:-TUESDAY, 14 JUNE 2016 COUNCIL CHAMBER, COUNCIL OFFICES, GARSHAKE ROAD, DUMBARTON

Dear Sir/Madam

Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of West Dunbartonshire Licensing Board will be held in the Council Chamber, Council Offices, Garshake Road, Dumbarton at 10.00 a.m. on Tuesday, 14 June 2016. The pre-meeting for Board Members will also be held in the Council Chamber commencing at 9.30 a.m.

The agenda for the meeting is attached. Members are requested to note that the document pack contains confidential information that should not be made available to the press or public.

I shall be obliged if you will advise Nuala Borthwick, Committee Officer (telephone 01389 737594 or email <u>nuala.borthwick@west-dunbarton.gov.uk</u>) if you are unable to attend the meeting.

Yours faithfully

## PETER HESSETT

Clerk to the Licensing Board

## **Distribution:-**

Councillor John Mooney (Chair) Councillor George Black Councillor Jim Brown Councillor Jonathan McColl Councillor Michelle McGinty Councillor John Millar Councillor Tommy Rainey Councillor Hazel Sorrell

All other Councillors for information

Chief Executive

Date issued: 2 June 2016

#### TUESDAY, 14 JUNE 2016

#### **AGENDA**

#### 1 APOLOGIES

#### 2 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

Members are invited to declare if they have an interest in any of the items of business on this agenda and the reasons for such declarations.

## 3 MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING 1 - 5

Submit for approval as a correct record the Minutes of Meeting of the Licensing Board held on 15 March 2016.

## 4 LICENSING BOARD PROCEDURE NOTE 7 - 8

Submit for information, the Licensing Board's Hearing Procedure for an Application with Objection(s) or Representation(s).

## 5 APPLICATION FOR PROVISIONAL PREMISES LICENCE 9 - 26 IN TERMS OF THE LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005 – RS MCCOLL, 19 SYLVANIA WAY SOUTH, CLYDE SHOPPING CENTRE, CLYDEBANK G81 1EA

Submit for consideration, application for grant of a Provisional Premises Licence for RS McColl, 19 Sylvania Way South, Clyde Shopping Centre, Clydebank G81 1EA.

## 6 APPLICATION FOR PROVISIONAL PREMISES LICENCE IN 27 - 42 TERMS OF THE LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005 – CLYDEBANK CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LIMITED, 2 SYLVANIA WAY SOUTH, CLYDEBANK G81 1EA

Submit for consideration, application for grant of a Provisional Premises Licence for Clydebank Co-operative Society Limited, 2 Sylvania Way South, Clydebank G81 1EA.

7/

## 7 APPLICATION FOR A PERSONAL LICENCE IN TERMS OF 43 - 50 THE LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005

Submit for consideration, application for a Personal Licence for Andrea Adam, 90 George Street, Alexandria G83 9JF.

## 8 APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF A PREMISES LICENCE 51 - 57 – ALEXANDRIA POST OFFICE, 98-100 MAIN STREET, ALEXANDRIA G83 0PB

Submit for consideration, an application for Transfer of a Premises Licence received in respect of the above premises.

## 9 PREMISES LICENCE REVIEW UPDATE - SHELL GARAGE 59 - 65

Submit report by the Clerk to the Licensing Board providing an update on both the premises' compliance with the requirements of the Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005 and the outcome of legal proceedings in connection with the premises.

## 10 EXTENSIONS TO LICENSING HOURS OVER THE FESTIVE 67 - 69 PERIOD

Submit report by the Clerk to the Licensing Board proposing a policy on the granting of Applications for Extended Hours over the 2016/17 festive period in terms of Section 68 of the Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005.

# 11 DATES FOR FUTURE MEETINGS

The following dates are suggested for future meetings of the Licensing Board:-

Tuesday, 13 September 2016 at 10.00 a.m. in Committee Room 3, Council Offices, Garshake Road, Dumbarton

Tuesday, 13 December 2016 at 10.00 a.m. in Committee Room 3, Council Offices, Garshake Road, Dumbarton

Tuesday, 14 March 2017 at 10.00 a.m. in Committee Room 3, Council Offices, Garshake Road, Dumbarton